


521

2542 (

5
42
39
36
24
24
216

!

34
28
21
29
24
35
177

40
15
20
23
16
20

134

125
85
86
88
64
19

521

56



11

12

13

57



21

2.2

221

222



2.3

oY

/
British Library Document Supply Centre (BLDSC)
Canada Institute for Scientific Technical Information
(CISTI)
Chemical Abstract Services (CAS)
EBSCO Document Services (EBSCOdoc)
Faxon Research Services (FRS)
The Institute for Scientific Information (ISI)
CitaDel RLG
University Microfilm International (UMI)
DIALOG
FirstSearch
MEDLINE
UnCover



241

24.2

243
( 1999)

- 1996-1998

- 1993-1995



2.5

244

24.5

- 1990-1992
1990

61



41

10
2542

30

2

2542

6

62



2.5

221

C y

241

24.3

24.5

2.3
!



64

3
3
1] n 1] 1 1] n
42
( )
51
6
( )
16 2542 )
5.2
57 310

2542



53

122

2543

32

156

14-20

218

330

6091 |

)

2543

29

62.62

20

2

2542

2543

5



ol
42
39
36
24
24
216

33
33
18
22

20
133

34
28
21
29
24
3
177

28
10

19
12
25
103

40
15
20
23
16
20
134

23
14
10
14

16
85

125
85
86
88
04
&
521

84
o7
37
55
2
6l
321

67.20
67.06
43.02
62.50
42.15
11.22
60.91



6/

(Statistical Packages for the Social Science for Windows -
SPSS for Windows) 3



	บทที่ 3 วิธีดำเนินการวิจัย
	ศึกษาวรรณกรรมที่เกี่ยวข้อง
	ประชากรที่ใช้ในงานวิจัย
	สร้างเครื่องมือที่ใช้ในการวิจัย
	การทดสอบแบบสอบถาม
	การเก็บรวบรวมข้อมูลจากแบบสอบถาม
	การวิเคราะห์ข้อมูลและสถิติที่ใช้


